Which of the following comes
closest to your opinion about
young people (those 18 and
younger)in America?

Theyouth of Americais
improving the country
Theyouth of Americais not
changing the country
Don't know

Theyouth of Americais
worsening the country

Unweighted N

Weight

US adults

32%

19%
20%

29%

16705

Generation

Gen Z (2000
and later)

41%

17%
22%

20%

697

Millennial
(1982-1999)

35%

20%
20%

24%

5022

Gen X (1965-
1981)

28%

18%
20%

34%

4773

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

Baby Boomer
(1946-1964)

28%

18%
19%

35%

5356

Silent
Generation
(1928-1945)
26%

22%
17%

35%

852

Pre-Silent

Generation

(1927 and
earlier)

0%

0%
20%

80%



Which of the following comes
closest to your opinion about
young people (those 18 and
younger)in America?

Theyouth of Americais
improving the country
Theyouth of Americaisnot
changing the country
Don't know

Theyouth of Americais
worsening the country

Unweighted N

Weight

US adults

32%

19%
20%

29%

16126

Ideology

Very liberal
68%

11%
13%

7%

2240

Liberal

52%

17%
16%

14%

3127

Moderate

28%

23%
20%

28%

5001

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

Conservative

12%

21%
15%

52%

2761

Very
conservative

14%

18%
14%

54%

1618

Not sure

18%

16%
40%

27%

1379



