		Generation						
Which of the following comes closest to your opinion about young people (those 18 and younger) in America?	US adults		Gen Z (2000 and later)	Millennial (1982-1999)	Gen X (1965- 1981)	Baby Boomer (1946-1964)	Silent Generation (1928-1945)	Pre-Silent Generation (1927 and earlier)
The youth of America is								
improving the country		32%	41%	35%	28%	28%	26%	0%
The youth of America is not								
changing the country		19%	17%	20%	18%	18%	22%	0%
Don't know		20%	22%	20%	20%	19%	17%	20%
The youth of America is								
worsening the country		29%	20%	24%	34%	35%	35%	80%
Unweighted N	16	5705	697	5022	4773	5356	852	5

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

м	_	^	ın	gν

Which of the following comes closest to your opinion about young people (those 18 and younger) in America?	US adults	Very liberal	Liberal	Moderate	Very Conservative conservative Not sure		
The youth of America is							
improving the country	32%	68%	52%	28%	12%	14%	18%
The youth of America is not							
changing the country	19%	11%	17%	23%	21%	18%	16%
Don't know	20%	13%	16%	20%	15%	14%	40%
The youth of America is							
worsening the country	29%	7%	14%	28%	52%	54%	27%
Unweighted N	16126	2240	3127	5001	2761	1618	1379

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+